The Fort Myer Thrift Shop High School Senior Scholarship Application and Agreement 2018

The completed application (and other required information) must be postmarked no later than **Thursday, March 29, 2018**. Awarded recipients will have their scholarships mailed to the institution they will attend no later than **Saturday, June 30, 2018**.

Applicant			
Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip Co	de
E-mail			
Telephone			
Applicant's Sponsor			
Name			
Address of sponsor if differen	t from applicant	:	
Address			
City	State	Zip Co	de
Sponsor isActive duty	Army	_Retired Army	Deceased Army
If active duty, current duty sta	tion		

The undersigned applicant and sponsor hereby understand and agree to be bound by the following terms if the applicant is awarded a Fort Myer Thrift Shop Scholarship for the 2018/ 2019 school year:

The applicant becomes ineligible to accept the Fort Myer Thrift Shop Scholarship, if any of the following occur:

- The applicant accepts a service academy appointment
- If the applicant accepts any other full scholarship including a full ROTC Scholarship
- If the applicant fails to matriculate at a post-secondary school, college, or university in the fall of 2018
- If the applicant uses the Post 9/11 GI BILL program to pay in full the cost of the 2018-2019 academic year

Scholarship funds awarded by the Fort Myer Thrift Shop will be paid to the institution the applicant will attend, and not directly to the applicant. Funds will be mailed no later than Friday, June 30, 2017.

Scholarship funds are restricted to the payment of tuition, fees and other required educational expenses and must be used by the end of calendar year 2018.

The applicant agrees to notify the Fort Myer Thrift Shop Scholarship Committee by e-mail of acceptance of a full scholarship or of the failure to matriculate within 30 days of the start of the 2018 Fall semester. If the scholarship check has already been mailed to the institution, the applicant will make arrangements to reimburse the Fort Myer Thrift Shop. The applicant will repay the scholarship funds in full to the Fort Myer Thrift Shop within 30 days of notification to the Fort Myer Thrift Shop.

The applicant and sponsor hereby grant the Fort Myer Thrift Shop, permission to use the applicant's name and image for the purpose of publicizing the scholarship in media outlets, including print, newspapers, magazines, radio, television and online, social media, and specifically in the <u>Pentagram</u>, the Fort Myer Thrift Shop website and Facebook page.

I affirm that the information I have submitted on this application and agreement is correct and agree to follow the terms of this agreement.

Applicant Signature	Date
Sponsor Signature	Date
	Dale